

10/07/2025

Quote

To: Aledo ISD
 Patricia Willhite
 1008 Bailey Ranch Rd
 Aledo, TX 76008

From: Mission Restaurant Supply
 Ft. Worth Division
 Wyatt Carrell
 2524 White Settlement Rd.
 Ft. Worth, TX 76107
 (817) 265-3973 ex 2801
 (817) 860-4599 Fax

Project: Aledo ISD (2505-07) (VANDAGRIFF
 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITCHEN
 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT)
 1008 Bailey Ranch Road
 (817) 441-5111
 Aledo, TX 76008

Job Reference Number: 24377

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
103	1 ea	REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, REMOTE RDT SEE FACTORY QUOTE 1 ITEM 103A - ZS1-01Z-CT3-EST - OUTDOOR AIR-COOLED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM (DIMENSIONS 33" X 43" X 35"H) 208-230/60/3 SYSTEM A - ITEM 113 - W/I COOLER - YS11KAE-TF5 230-60-3: COPELAND SCROLL COMPRESSOR FOR A2L SYSTEM A - ITEM 103 - W/I COOLER - EVAP COIL, KLP212MA-S1E9A, 115/60/1 (W/ ECOSMART CONTROLLER + EEV) SHIP LOOSE - SHIP LOOSE ITEMS 1 ITEM 103B - ZS1-01Z-CT3-EST - OUTDOOR AIR-COOLED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM (DIMENSIONS 63" X 43" X 35"H) 208-230/60/3 SYSTEM B - ITEM 112 - W/I FREEZER - YF15KAE-TF5 230-60-3: COPELAND SCROLL COMPRESSOR FOR A2L SYSTEM B - ITEM 103 - W/I FREEZER - EVAP COIL, (QTY 2) KLP209LE- S2E9A, 208-230/60/1 (W/ ECOSMART CONTROLLER + EEV) SHIP LOOSE - SHIP LOOSE ITEMS APPROXIMATE <u>Leadtime 8-10 weeks</u>	\$48,375.00	\$48,375.00
			Extended Total:	\$48,375.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
104	1 lt	COLD STORAGE SHELVING - STATIONARY Metro LOT Packed 1 lt (19) Sections; to consist of: **Item #112 COLD STORAGE ASSEMBLY REFRESH - (12) Sections**		
	8 ea	MQ2436G Quick Ship - MetroMax® Q Shelf, 36"W x 24"D, removable open grid polymer shelf mats on an epoxy coated steel frame with quick adjust corner releases, (4) wedge connectors, Microban® antimicrobial product protection, 800 lb. capacity per shelf, NSF	\$63.00	\$504.00
	24 ea	MQ2448G Quick Ship - MetroMax® Q Shelf, 48"W x 24"D, removable open grid polymer shelf mats on an epoxy coated steel frame with quick adjust corner releases, (4) wedge connectors, Microban® antimicrobial product protection, 800 lb. capacity per shelf, NSF	\$77.00	\$1,848.00
	16 ea	MQ2454G Quick Ship - MetroMax® Q Shelf, 54"W x 24"D, removable open grid polymer shelf mats on an epoxy coated steel frame with quick adjust corner releases, (4) wedge connectors, Microban® antimicrobial product protection, 600 lb. capacity per shelf, NSF	\$91.00	\$1,456.00
	48 ea	MX74P Quick Ship - Polymer trilobal post (compatible with MetroMax® i, MetroMax® 4, MetroMax® Q), 74-3/16"H, for stationary use or with a dolly, adjustable leveling foot, grooved on 1" increments, corrosion proof all polymer construction, NSF	\$28.00	\$1,344.00
	48 ea	9993S Quick Ship - Triangular Footplate, stainless steel, compatible with Super Erecta®, qwikSLOT & MetroMax family posts	\$20.00	\$960.00
		Item #113 - WALK-IN COOLER - (7) Sections		
	4 ea	MQ2442G Quick Ship - MetroMax® Q Shelf, 42"W x 24"D, removable open grid polymer shelf mats on an epoxy coated steel frame with quick adjust corner releases, (4) wedge connectors, Microban® antimicrobial product protection, 800 lb. capacity per shelf, NSF	\$77.00	\$308.00
	16 ea	MQ2448G Quick Ship - MetroMax® Q Shelf, 48"W x 24"D, removable open grid polymer shelf mats on an epoxy coated steel frame with quick adjust corner releases, (4) wedge connectors, Microban® antimicrobial product protection, 800 lb. capacity per shelf, NSF	\$77.00	\$1,232.00
	8 ea	MQ2460G Quick Ship - MetroMax® Q Shelf, 60"W x 24"D, removable open grid polymer shelf mats on an epoxy coated steel frame with quick adjust corner releases, (4) wedge connectors, Microban® antimicrobial product protection, 600 lb. capacity per shelf, NSF	\$91.00	\$728.00
	28 ea	MX74P Quick Ship - Polymer trilobal post (compatible with MetroMax® i, MetroMax® 4, MetroMax® Q), 74-3/16"H, for stationary use or with a dolly, adjustable leveling foot, grooved on 1" increments, corrosion proof all polymer construction, NSF	\$28.00	\$784.00
	28 ea	9993S Quick Ship - Triangular Footplate, stainless steel, compatible with Super Erecta®, qwikSLOT & MetroMax family posts	\$20.00	\$560.00
Extended Total:				\$9,724.00
112	1 ea	COLD STORAGE REFRESH	\$20,295.00	\$20,295.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		HORTON COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION COLD STORAGE REFRESH Convert existing combo to all freezer & install RDT refrigeration One-Year Refrigeration labor warranties by manufacturer/RDT Walk-in and refrigeration installation include the following: 1. Convert existing cooler-freezer combo to all freezer, demo old refrigeration & install new refrigeration units. 2. Meeting delivery truck and off-loading walk-in panels and refrigeration. 3. Installing ceiling & wall panels, refrigeration systems 4. Furnish crane to take off old refrigeration condenser and set new RDT refrigeration condenser on owner's pad. 5. Install CCI Clear VU Vinyl or Berner swing doors or Strip Curtains if needed. 6. Install walk-in alarms / monitor system alarm probes and sensors with panic switch & motion detector if applicable. 7. Installation of any trim and closure panels provided by manufacturer. 8. Adjust all door sweeps and calibrate thermometers with controller systems if applicable. 9. Provide nylon all-thread and stainless-steel hardware to hang evaporator coils inside walk-in. 10. Provide all new ACR copper and 1" thick wall suction line insulation on all refrigeration suction lines. 11. Furnish and install all hangers, Unistrut, trapeze, pipe brackets, all-thread, and pipe saddles as needed for piping. 12. Leak check with high pressure nitrogen, pull micron vacuums and charge with new virgin R448A refrigerant. 13. Install drains, furnish, and install heat tape on freezer drain and insulate freezer drain lines inside box. 14. Startup refrigeration systems, set pressure switches and controls, calibrate thermometers & set temperatures. 15. Set KE2 controller to prescribe super heat settings and mount temperature sensors for EEV's 16. Electricians provide all electrical, wire evaporators, condensing units, heated pressure ports, lights, and alarms, etc. 17. Electrician and Sprinkler company to supply/make their own penetrations and seal their penetrations to be air/watertight. 18. All Electrical by others, lights, gas detectors, wiring evaporators, condenser, pressure ports, controls, etc. All by others. <u>The RFP Specifications do not verify that the existing cooler floor is insulated for conversion to a freezer within the scope of this RFP, and this could not be determined during the site visit. Mission is not Liable for failure if the existing floor is not insulated.</u>		
			Extended Total:	\$20,295.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
113	1 ea	WALK-IN COOLER Kolpak Kolpak Factory Quote #A279601 Rev. 1 Overall Dimensions: 14'-3" (Hold-To) x 8'-9" (Hold-To) x 9'-6 1/4"	\$20,761.00	\$20,761.00
	1 ea	Freight Estimate (budget price only) - valid for 30 days	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	1 ea	HORTON INSTALLATION Installation of Kolpak walkin.	\$12,564.00	\$12,564.00
Lead time 6-8 weeks form signed drawings				
			Extended Total:	\$34,425.00
191	1 ea	REACH-IN HEATED CABINET  Traulsen RHF232W-HHS Spec-Line Heated Cabinet, Reach-in, two-section, stainless steel exterior and interior, standard depth cabinet, half-height doors, with EZ-Clean Gaskets, with microprocessor controls, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation, ENERGY STAR®	\$16,962.00	\$16,962.00
	1 ea	6-year parts & labor, standard. Visit www.traulsen.com for details		
	2 ea	208-230/115v/60/1-ph, standard		
	1 ea	Half height solid door(s) - L, standard		
	1 ea	Half height solid door(s) - R, standard		
	4 ea	Door re-hinging option (enables the end-user to switch hinging), must be ordered for all doors, per door	\$286.00	\$1,144.00
	4 ea	(1) pair EZ-Clean tray racks, 6 levels per half section, spacing 4-1/8", holds (1) 18" x 26", (2) 14" x 18", or (2) 12" x 20" pans	\$624.00	\$2,496.00
	6 ea	Credit for standard coated shelf, deduct	\$-100.00	\$-600.00
Lead time 4 -5 weeks				
			Extended Total:	\$20,002.00
193	2 ea	REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR  Traulsen RHT232WUT-HHS Spec-Line Refrigerator, Reach-in, two-section, 51.6 cu. ft., self-contained refrigeration, StayClear™ Condenser, variable speed compressor, stainless steel exterior and interior, standard depth, wide half-height door or doors with EZ-Clean Gaskets, (3) adjustable wire shelves per section, microprocessor controls, 6" adjustable stainless steel legs, R-290 Hydrocarbon refrigerant, 1/2 HP, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation, ENERGY STAR®	\$18,871.00	\$37,742.00
	2 ea	6-year parts & labor and 7 year compressor, standard. Visit www.traulsen.com for details		
	2 ea	115v/60/1-ph, cord with NEMA 5-15P, standard		
	8 ea	Door re-hinging option (enables the end-user to switch hinging), must be ordered for all doors, per door	\$286.00	\$2,288.00
	8 ea	(1) pair EZ-Clean tray racks, 6 levels per half section, spacing 4-1/8", holds (1) 18" x 26", (2) 14" x 18", or (2) 12" x 20" pans	\$624.00	\$4,992.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	12 ea	Credit for standard coated shelf, deduct	\$-100.00	\$-1,200.00
		<u>Lead time 4-5 weeks</u>		
			Extended Total:	\$43,822.00
201.1, 801	1 ea	CUSTOM Mod-U-Serve Counters MCT-SC Mod-U-Serve quote #117225 1 ea SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY Mod-U-Serve MCT-CUST Serving Counter, stainless steel CONTINUOUS Counter Construction *** PLEASE NOTE: MOD-U-SERVE DOES NOT OFFER ANGLE IRON CONSTRUCTION; STANDARD MOD-U-SERVE COUNTER CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN QUOTED *** 1 ea 1 yr. parts and labor warranty std. 1 ea MCT-CTS Tray Slide, single serve, solid Corian® trayslide 1 ea Custom MCT-TRAY LIGHT Bottom mount trayslide lights *** PLEASE NOTE: CORIAN TRAYSLIDES AND TRAYSLIDE LIGHTS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED/ACCOUNTED FOR PER CLARIFICATION FROM FDPDALLAS *** 2 ea MCT-SILVER Silverware dispenser 1 ea MCT-SPC Single Point Connection 2 ea MCT-LOAD Custom Load Center *** PLEASE NOTE: QUANTITY OF TWO (2) QUOTED PER CLARIFICATION FROM FDP-DALLAS *** 1 ea MCT-SK Skirting, stainless steel *** PLEASE NOTE: ADJUSTABLE KICKPLATES ARE NOT AN AVAILABLE OPTION; WE HAVE INCLUDED STANDARD MOD-U-SERVE KICKPLATES *** 1 ea MCT-CUST 3FORM FRONT PANELS; RAISED/EXTENDED *** PLEASE NOTE: LED PANEL BOARD NO LONGER REQUIRED PER CLARIFICATION FROM FDP-DALLAS *** 1 lt MCT-DO Duplex Outlets AS REQUIRED 2 ea MCT-CUST ALTO SHAAM 400HWI/D6 TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY MOD-U-SERVE 2 ea MCT-RS Recessed Pan Top 8 ea MCT-CUST CUSTOM COLORED HOT FOOD WELL COVERS FURNISHED BY MOD-U-SERVE; MFG/MODEL # TBD 2 ea Custom MCT-ELITE-ADJ Stainless steel custom adjustable sneezeguard with glass breath protector and top shelf; WITH HEAT LAMP AND LIGHTS 2 ea MCT-CUST LTI #DI-QSP454-DW-20-02 TO BE FURNISHED AND	\$308,934.00	\$308,934.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		INSTALLED BY MOD-U-SERVE 4 ea MCT-CUST VOLLRATH SLANTED ADAPTER PLATES #19196, TO BE FURNISHED BY MOD-U-SERVE 2 ea DI-CFSP-2 Drop-in recessed frost top, to accommodate two (2) 18" x 26" sheet pans 2 ea Custom MCT-ELITE-ADJ-MOD *** TWO TIER *** Stainless steel custom adjustable sneezeguard with glass breath protector and top shelf; MODIFIED TO INCLUDE REFRIGERATED LOWER TIER TO ACCOMMODATE ONE (1) 18" X 26" SHEET PAN; WITH LIGHTS *** PLEASE NOTE: CFSP INCLUDED IN SNEEZEGUARD ABOVE COUNTERTOP CFSP2 PER CLARIFICATION FROM FDP-DALLAS *** 1 lt MCT-SINSERT Custom Stone 18" X 26" Sheet Pan Insert; AS REQUIRED 1 ea DI-CF2 DROP IN, MECHANICALLY COOLED STANDARD DEPTH TWO (2) WELL COLD PAN *** TO INCLUDE STAINLESS STEEL PERFORATED FALSE BOTTOMS *** 1 ea MCT-CASH CASHIER SET UP TO INCLUDE LOCKING CASH DRAWER, GROMMETED OPENING AND UNDERCOUNTER OUTLET 1 ea Removable plastic cash drawer 2 ea Custom MCT-EC Electrical/Data Chase *** PLEASE NOTE: QUANTITY OF TWO (2) QUOTED PER CLARIFICATION FROM FDP-DALLAS *** 1 ea DELIVERY Custom MCT-DELIVERY DELIVERY AND SET IN PLACE BY MOD-U-SERVE		
			Extended Total:	\$308,934.00

800	1 ea	COMBI OVEN, GAS	\$23,839.00	\$23,839.00
-----	------	------------------------	-------------	-------------



- Electrolux Professional 219683
 (LV219683) SkyLine ProS 102 Combi Oven, gas, boilerless, (10) 18" x 26"
 sheet pan capacity, touch screen interface, (2) cooking modes with
 special functions, Optiflow (7) speed fan, SkyClean automatic cleaning
 system, USB port, (6) point multi-sensor probe, triple-glass door, LED
 lights, stainless steel interior & exterior, 140,792 BTU, 1.5kW,
 120v/60/1-ph, 12.5 amps, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation, IPX5, ENERGY STAR®,
 includes (5) each grids (922076) & integrated spray hose
- 1 ea OS2395 (LV0S2395) C22 Cleaning Tab, (100) tab bucket
 NOTE: This product has to be re-ordered from PartsTown
- 1 ea OS2394 (LV0S2394) C25 Rinse & Descaling Tab, (50) tab bucket
 NOTE: This product has to be re-ordered from PartsTown

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	9R011B (LV9R011B) Reverse Osmosis System, 500 GPD, impact water (NET)	\$1,619.00	\$1,619.00
	1 ea	9R011E (LV9R011E) 20 Gal. RO Tank for multiple ovens installation (NET)	\$455.00	\$455.00
	1 ea	The following are included in the purchase of Electrolux Professional Heavy Equipment (excludes Food preparation Equipment) 1.) Start-up performed by an Electrolux Professional Authorized Service Agent 2.) Standard Warranty: 2 years parts & 1 year labor 3.) Chef Training: Up to 4 hours on-site with a certified Electrolux Professional chef, to cover operation, preventative maintenance and assist with setting up recipes (Included with Combi ovens, Blast chillers, Braising pans and Kettles)		
	1 ea	It is obligatory upon the end-user to supply the combi with water that conforms to the specifications attached within AQ Documents section for this PNC/Model. A properly sized system combined with a disciplined filter replacement regimen will ensure the maximum life of the oven		
	1 ea	Electrolux Preferred Installation Equipment Program (form to be filled out will be provided upon receipt of PO)		
	1 ea	ASE000 (LVASE000) Certified Installation of Electrolux Combi oven, for any size single oven (NET)	\$1,737.00	\$1,737.00
	1 ea	ASE500 (LVASE500) Site Survey, one single charge for single or multiple ovens in the same kitchen (NET)	\$271.00	\$271.00
	1 kt	9R011P (LV9R011P) Installation Kit, for all gas combi ovens, one per oven (plastic drain kit 922637 included)	\$865.00	\$865.00
	1 ea	ASE000 (LVASE000) Certified Installation of Reverse Osmosis (RO) Water Treatment System, when purchased with oven (NET)	\$259.00	\$259.00
	1 ea	INSTALLATION INCLUDES: 1. Travel within 50 miles of installer, 100 miles round trip 2. Uncrating of purchased equipment 3. Placement & leveling of unit 4. Connection to existing utilities within 5 ft. of unit 5. Installation supplies 6. Factory Authorized & trained Agents throughout the install/startup process 7. Start-up to ensure equipment is working properly & also initiates the warranty period INSTALLATION DOES NOT INCLUDE: 1. Travel distance over 50 miles one way, over 100 round trip 2. Overtime labor or travel – before 8am or after 5pm M-F or weekends/holidays 3. Delivery to end user location: unit must be within 5 ft & have clear & unobstructed path to final destination		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		4. Deliver when tooling/rigging is needed or building access is prohibitive		
		5. Removal of packing material		
		6. Removal & scrapping of old equipment		
		7. Utility upgrades and/or modifications required to meet specification of purchased equipment		
		8. Licensing & permits		
		9. If installation/startup cannot be completed by installer upon arrival due to lack of site readiness, an additional \$400 charge shall apply to reschedule		
		There will be an additional surcharge for installations taking place in hospitals, correctional facilities, military facilities, or airports. Please call for quote		
	1 ea	Natural gas (specify elevation if over 2,500 ft.)		
	1 ea	922613 (LV922613) Open base with tray support for 62 & 102 combi oven	\$831.00	\$831.00
	1 ea	922003 (LV922003) Wheel kit for oven bases	\$92.00	\$92.00
	5 ea	922076 (LV922076) AISI 304 stainless steel grid to accommodate 18" x 26" and smaller pans	\$48.00	\$240.00
	10 ea	922239 (LV922239) Pair of frying baskets (12" x 20")	\$122.00	\$1,220.00
	1 ea	FREIGHT Freight to 76107 from the manufacturer.	\$733.00	\$733.00
		Lead Time 3-5 business days		
	1 ea	Dormont W100B72 Dormont Hi-PSI® Water Connector Hose, 1" dia., 72" long, covered with stainless steel braid, max pressure: 150psig, 2-year warranty	\$226.00	\$226.00
		Extended Total:		\$32,387.00
803	1 ea	INSTALLATION	\$65,900.00	\$65,900.00
		PKI INSTALLATION		
		Installation , Electrical, plumbing, fire supression upgrades, relocation of existing equipment to Aledo ISD warehouse as per bid.		
		Extended Total:		\$65,900.00
		Subtotal		\$583,864.00
		Total		\$583,864.00

Prices Good Until: 10/31/2025

PAYMENT TERMS

Net 30 Days with School Purchase Order issued and noted on invoice.

EQUIPMENT DELIVERY

Do not sign for your delivery without inspecting it for freight damage. If there is any visible damage the best course of action is to refuse the

delivery completely. Notate on the delivery receipt: "Refused Damaged" and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier that the delivery was refused a replacement will be shipped to you. If you discover damage after you sign for the delivery, we will not be able to send a replacement and you will need to file a damage claim with the carrier within five (5) business days.

RETURN POLICY

There is a 25% re-stocking fee applied to all items that are refundable. Items labeled as "used," "non-stock" (specially ordered from the manufacturer), "made to order" (custom-made), or "special order" might be non-refundable or require a higher re-stocking fee, determined by the manufacturer. Products cannot be returned without prior authorization of a Mission Restaurant Supply Customer Service Representative. If for any reason you wish to return or exchange an item or your entire order, please contact us via e-mail returns@missionrs.com or toll free at 800-319-0690. To receive a credit (except for freight charges), items must be returned freight prepaid within 30 days of receiving your order, unopened, and in the same unused condition we shipped it to you. Freight is **NON-REFUNDABLE**.

DAMAGE POLICY

Inspect your shipment for any damages BEFORE signing. The delivery driver is required to wait for your thorough inspection. REFUSE the damaged shipment, notate "Refused Damaged" on the delivery receipt, and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier of the refusal, a replacement will be shipped to you. Should you choose to sign for the delivery and notice damage later, it will be your responsibility to file a freight claim with the carrier. MissionRS is not responsible for the outcome of your claim.

SPECIAL ORDERS

Special Order, Made to Order (custom-made), and Non-Stock items (specially ordered from the manufacturer) are **NON-REFUNDABLE**.

STANDARD EXCLUSIONS

Plumbing and electrical hook-ups, including all indirect waste drains, back flow preventers, roof penetrations/resealing, curbs, supports, and pads are not included in this quote unless otherwise indicated.

APPLICABLE FEES

Freight and sales tax* may be applicable and may be reflected on final invoice. Processing fees may apply.

*Completed sales tax exemptions certificates must be provided to be considered exempt.

ERRORS

Mission Restaurant Supply reserves the right to correct pricing or typographical errors on this quote and refuse or cancel any order placed for said price.

REGULATED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION, P.O. Box 12157, Austin, TX 78711. (800) 803-9202,
(512) 463-6599. www.tdlr.texas.gov Texas Refrigeration Licenses #TACLB42276C, #TACLB022617R, #TACLB020056R,
#TACLB26723R

Acceptance: _____ Date: _____
Printed Name: _____